
 

Key Dates 2025 
 

TERM 3 
Information correct at 23 June 2025 

Log in to Parent Access Module (PAM) 
for College Calendar updates 

Pupil-free day – Staff Professional Learning Monday 21 July 

Term 3 commences for students Tuesday 22 July 

Subject Selection Information Evening 
Wednesday 23 July, St Mary’s 
4.30 – 7.00pm 

Year 10 Camps 
(Including Year 10 Pathways Counselling 
Meetings) 

Monday 28 – Wednesday 30 July 
Wednesday 30 July - Friday 1 August 

Year 11 Encounter Day Wednesday 6 August 

Year 8 Encounter Day Wednesday 6 August 

Year 9 Pupil-free day for Pathway Counselling 
Meetings 

Friday 8 August at St Mary’s Hall, St Mary’s 
Campus 

Subject Selections Due Friday 15 August 

Year 10 Encounter Day Thursday 21 August 

Musician of the Year Tuesday 27 August, at St Mary’s 

Year 10 Work Experience Week 
 

Monday 1 – Friday 5 September 

Year 10 Work Experience  
(Work Prep students) Monday 1 – Friday 5 September 

VCE Music Recital  Wednesday 3 September, at St Mary’s 

Structured Workplace Learning (VCE VM) Monday 8 – Friday 12 September 

Student-led Conferences (Online) - Pupil free 
day 

Wednesday 10 September, online 
8.30am – 5.00pm 

Mercy Day Friday 19 September 

Last day Term 3 Friday 19 September 

Term 4 commences Monday 6 October 

 

https://pam.cmc.vic.edu.au/Login/Default.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f

